

## **The Bharat Scouts and Guides**

Creating Better India

## National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, **INDIAN UNION** 



Circular No. : **170/2022 Date : 05th Sept., 2022** 

"FINAL REMINDER"

## SUB: 18<sup>TH</sup> NATIONAL JAMBOREE – CONFIRMATION OF PARTICIPATION REF: NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 112/2022 DATED 24/06/2022 AND 151/2022 DATED 16/08/2022

Dear Sir/Madam,

Your kind attention is once again drawn towards NHQ Circular's cited under reference. Following State Association have not submitted **"Confirmation Slip**" pertaining to participation in the ensuing 18<sup>th</sup> National Jamboree of the Bharat Scouts and Guides scheduled at Pali, Rajasthan from 04-10 January, 2023. Name of the State Associations are mentioned as here under:

- 1. Arunachal Pradesh
- 3. Central Railway
- 5. Chhattisgarh
- 7. Delhi
- 9. Jammu & Kashmir
- 11. Madhya Pradesh
- 13. Manipur
- 15. Northern Railway
- 17. Odisha
- 19. Southern Railway
- 21. S.W. Railway
- 23. Tripura
- 25. Uttar Pradesh
- 27. W.C. Railway

- 2. Assam
- 4. Chandigarh (U.T.)
- 6. Dadar Nagar Haveli
- 8. East Coast Railway
- 10. Karnataka
- 12. Maharashtra
- 14. Mizoram
- 16. N.W. Railway
- 18. Punjab
- 20. S.E. Railway
- 22. Telangana
- 24. Uttarakhand
- 26. West Bengal

State Associations stated above are requested to please confirm their participation latest by **06/09/2022 (Tuesday)** for our further necessary arrangements.

Please treat this as '**Most Urgent'** and respond by return email via "**reply slip"** attached with Circular No. 112/2022 dated 24/06/2022 Circular No. 151/2022 dated 16/08/2022

Thanking you in anticipation,

Yours in Scouting,

(Amar B. Chettri) Jt. Director of Scouts (Prog. & Trg.)

## Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat, Jamiat Youth Club and Sea Scout/Guide Auxiliary Unit.
- 7. Assistant Director, Regional Headquarters to follow-up urgently.